

SCHEDULE 3

Consequential amendments of other legislation

PART 3

Amendments of other legislation

INSPIRE Regulations 2009

77.—(1) Regulation 9 of the INSPIRE Regulations 2009 (public access to spatial data sets and spatial data services)⁽¹⁾ is amended as follows.

(2) In paragraph (2)(b), for “GDPR” substitute “UK GDPR”.

(3) In paragraph (8)—

(a) in the definition of “data protection principles”, for “GDPR” substitute “UK GDPR”;

(b) omit the definition of “the GDPR”;

(c) at the appropriate place insert—

““the UK GDPR” has the same meaning as in Parts 5 to 7 of the Data Protection Act 2018 (see section 3(10) and (14) of that Act);”.

(4) In paragraph (9), for “GDPR” (in both places) substitute “UK GDPR”.

(1) [S.I. 2009/3157](#).